NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

See Block 16C	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTR	RACT	CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF	F PAGES		
SERIOR OF CONTRACTOR PRINCIPLE STATES OF CONTRACTOR OF CON	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	UUSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO	. (If applicable)		
SISSIED W CODE 01601 7.7.6MMSSTEPED BY (Frather from Abore 6) CODE 01601 SPRO SPR	094	 See Block 1	6C 09F	E002749		,		
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY SPRO 900 COMMERCE ROAD EAST US 492 NEW ORLEANS LA 70123 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR PLA. NAME COMP. NAME COMPANY TITN RANDY SUTTON SO S CLARRYSHEN PKWY EN ORLEANS LA 701233401 THE ORLEANS LA 70123401 THE ORLEANS LA				7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 01601				
A MARIA AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ms., street cours, Same and APP Count) WYNINCDERMOTT PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY TITN RANDY SUFTON 50 S CLRARYEM PKWY EW ORLEANS LA 701233401 TIO. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOROGER NO. DE-AC956-032092207 TIO. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOROGER NO. DE-AC956-03209207 TIO. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTOROGER NO.		2	US SPF 900	DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY CO COMMERCE ROAD EAST U	s 492			
YMMCDERNOTT PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY TITN RANDY SUTTON SO S. CLEARYSTED PRWY EW ORLEANS LA 701233401 Total MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO.		t county State and ZIP Co						
### ORLEANS LA 701233401 ### ORLEANS LA 701	, .		(X)	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
In this ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	DYNMCDERMOTT PETROLEUM OPERA: ATTN RANDY SUTTON 350 S CLEARVIEW PKWY NEW ORLEANS LA 701233401	FIONS COMPAN	x 10 D	DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE E-AC96-03PO92207	ER NO.			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment protein to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. It you not of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and seturning	CODE 801931486	FACILITY CODE		01/28/2003				
The small acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solidation or as amended, by and the following methods (a) By completing thems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledge meethod this amendment on each copy of the older submitted or (c) By asperante letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solidation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE BESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF PERRS PRIOR OF TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED BAY RESULT IN REQUESTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solidation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening bour and data specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (**required**) 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE 15. THIS STEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE 15. THE ADOVE NUMBERSED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.) 16. THE ADOVE NUMBERSED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.) 17. THE ADOVE NUMBERSED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.) 18. IMPORTANT: Contractor 19. SO THER (**specify type of modification and authority) X CONTRACT Clause 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds 19. IN CONTRACT Clause 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT Clause 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT CLAUSE 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT CLAUSE 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT CLAUSE 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT CLAUSE 1.115 - o'bligation of Funds: 19. IN CONTRACT CLAUSE 1		11. THIS ITEM ONLY						
13. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Items 8 and 15, and returning cop separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 0 virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received	oies of the amendment; to the solicitation and a DFFERS PRIOR TO TH r already submitted, suc d prior to the opening ho	(b) By acknowledging reamendment numbers. For the HOUR AND DATE SECTION CHARGE MAY BE MADE TO THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	ceipt of this amendment on each copy of the AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION O	e offer submitted; or (c TO BE RECEIVED AT F YOUR OFFER. If by) By		
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. CONTRACT Clause I.115 - Obligation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Els no, Serequired to sign his document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Reference Section B., B. 3 - Obligation of Funds: Che amount of funds obligated under this contract Che amount of funds obligated under this contract Che amount of Funds" is increased by \$24,335,000 Chrom \$735,981,720 to \$760,316,720. This is to convolude incremental funding to cover estimated reservation requirements through April 2009. Che contract value remains \$1,193,749,994. Subj to Retent: N Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED	· · ·				\$24,335,000	0.00		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. Contract Clause I.115 - Obligation of Funds E.IMPORTANT: Contractor N is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Reference Section B., B.3 - Obligation of Funds: The amount of funds obligated under this contract the amount of funds obligated under this contract the amount of Funds " is increased by \$24,335,000 From \$735,981,720 to \$760,316,720. This is to provide incremental funding to cover estimated reservation requirements through April 2009. The contract value remains \$1,193,749,994. Subj to Retent: N Continued Subj to Retent: N Continued Gary C. Landry 156. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 156. DATE SIGNED 156. DATE SIGNED 156. DATE SIGNED 157. DATE SIGNED 158. United States of Famerica Signature on File 157. DATE SIGNED 158. United States of Famerica Signature on File					DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1	4.		
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIE I IN ITEM 14, PURSUA	D TO REFLECT THE A	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char Y OF FAR 43.103(b).				
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor		•	ion of Funds					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Reference Section B., B.3 - Obligation of Funds: The amount of funds obligated under this contract In accordance with the clause entitled Tobligation of Funds" is increased by \$24,335,000 From \$735,981,720 to \$760,316,720. This is to Drovide incremental funding to cover estimated Treservation requirements through April 2009. The contract value remains \$1,193,749,994. Subj to Retent: N Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 03/30/2009		_		copies to the issu	ing office.			
Subj to Retent: N Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 03/30/2009	Reference Section B., B.3 - The amount of funds obligat in accordance with the clau 'Obligation of Funds' is in From \$735,981,720 to \$760,3 provide incremental funding	Obligation ed under th se entitled creased by 16,720. Th	of Funds: is contract \$24,335,000 is is to stimated	solicitation/contract subject matter where for	aasible.)			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 03/30/2009	The contract value remains	\$1,193,749,	994.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Gary C. Landry 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 03/30/2009	Subj to Retent: N Continued							
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 03/30/2009	Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of th 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document referenced						
Signature on File 03/30/2009			Ga	ry C. Landry				
	15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. E						
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		3/30/2009		

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 DE-AC96-03P092207/094
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

DYNMCDERMOTT PETROLEUM OPERATIONS COMPANY

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(0)	(ח)	(E)	(F)
	Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee: 00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000 Program:				
	0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use:				
	0000000				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 01/28/2003 to 03/31/2013				
	Change Item 00001 to read as fallows/amount shown				
	Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):				
00001	MANAGEMENT OF OPERATION OF SPR			1 10	2 740 004 00
	Line item value is:\$1,193,749,994.00			1,15	3,749,994.00
	Incrementally Funded Amount: \$760,316,720.00				
		1	1 1		